Thyristor  Surge  Suppressor
Surface  Mount  -  45A  -  PxxxxSA
Features Mechanical  Characteristics
 Silicon technology  Package:  SMB  (3.67×5.4×2.3mm)
 Cannot be damaged by voltage  Lead Finish: Matte Tin
 Low capacitance  Case Material: “Green” Molding Compound.
 Eliminate voltage overshoot  UL Flammability Classification Rating 94V-0
 Epoxy resin package  Moisture Sensitivity: Level 1 per J-STD-020

 RoHS Compliant
Marking Information Pin Configuration
PxxA = Type Code
YYWW = Date Code
Summary of Packing Options
Description
PxxxxSA Series SMB thyristor surge suppressors protect
telecommunications equipment such as modems, line cards, fax
machines, and other CPE.
The Series are used to enable equipment to meet various regulatory
requirements including GR 1089, ITU K.20, K.21 and K.45, IEC 60950, UL
60950, and TIA-968 (formerly known as FCC Part 68).
SMB (DO-214AA)
PxxA
YYWW
EIA-481-1
Package Packing Description Packing Quantity Industry Standard
SMB
Tape/Reel,13" reel 3000 EIA-481-1
Tape/Reel,7" reel 500
Datasheets-TSS-PxxxxSA 1 - 6 Revision: 2018/3/4
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Electrical Characteristics (TA=25°C unless otherwise noted)
Parameter Symbol Value Units Remarks
Peak Pulse Voltage VPP 3000 V 10/700us
Peak Pulse Current IPP 45 A 10/1000us
Peak Pulse Current IPK 150 A 8/20us
Peak One-cycle Surge Current ITSM 20 A 60Hz
Rate of Rise of Current di/dt 500 A/us
Typical Thermal Resistance Junction to Lead RθJL 20 ℃/W
Typical Thermal Resistance Junction to Ambient RθJA 100 ℃/W
Operating Temperature Range TJ -40 to 150 ℃
Storage Temperature Range TSTG -55 to 150 ℃
Part
Number
Marking
IH VS IS_MAX VT IT ID VD CO
mA V mA V A uA V pF
100KV/S  @ IT  @ VD 1MHz,2VDC
MIN MAX MAX MAX TYP
P0220SA P02A 40 30 500
P0080SA P008A 40 25 500
4 2.2 5 15 53
2.2 5 6 534
P0640SA P06A 120 77 800
P0300SA P03A 40 40 500
4 2.2 5 58 48
2.2 5 25 504
P0900SA P09A 120 98 800
P0720SA P07A 120 88 800
4 2.2 5 75 48
2.2 5 65 484
P1300SA P13A 120 160 800
P1100SA P11A 120 130 800
4 2.2 5 120 45
2.2 5 90 454
P1800SA P18A 120 220 800
P1500SA P15A 120 180 800
4 2.2 5 170 40
2.2 5 140 434
P2600SA P26A 120 300 800
P2300SA P23A 120 260 800
4 2.2 5 220 35
2.2 5 190 384
P3500SA P35A 120 400 800
P3100SA P31A 120 350 800
4 2.2 5 320 30
2.2 5 275 334
2.2 5 400 23P4500SA P45A 120 530 800 4
Datasheets-TSS-PxxxxSA 2 - 6 Revision: 2018/3/4
Thyristor Surge Suppressor